

## BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

#P1871-22 INSPECTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL FOR DEMOLITIONS

OPENING: 5/17/22

IN PAGE 1 OF 6

|    |   | REQ. #           | ACCOUNT #   |   |    |
|----|---|------------------|---|---|----|
|    |   |                  | AKT PEERLESS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC<br>SAGINAW, MI                                 | INTERTEK – PSI<br>SAGINAW, MI   |    |
|    |   |                  | BRIAN D. EGGERS<br><a href="mailto:eggersb@aktpeerless.com">eggersb@aktpeerless.com</a> | KENNAN ROBINS<br><a href="mailto:kennan.robins@intertek.com">kennan.robins@intertek.com</a> |    |
|    |   | <b>COST/UNIT</b> |   |   |    |
|    | <b>FIRST YEAR – 7/1/22 thru 6/30/23</b>                     |                  |   |   |    |
| 1  | Vacant Lot/Occupied Structures (No Inspection Completed)    |                  | \$88.00   | \$250.00  | \$ |
| 2  | Burnout/Unsafe Structures (Limited Inspection Completed)    |                  | \$385.00 up to 25   | \$350.00 (10 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 3  | Single Family Residential Structures up to 1500 Sq. Ft.     |                  | \$580.00 up to 25   | \$500.00 (30 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 4  | Single Family Residential Structures 1501 Sq. Ft. and Over  |                  | \$690.00 up to 25   | \$750.00 (45 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 5  | Residential Duplexes  |                  | \$690.00 up to 25   | \$850.00 (60 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 6  | Commercial Structures up to 1500 Sq. Ft.                    |                  | \$825.00 up to 25   | \$650.00 (30 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 7  | Commercial Structures between 1501 Sq. Ft. and 5000 Sq. Ft. |                  | \$1,210.00 up to 25   | \$850.00 (60 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 8  | Commercial Structures 5001 Sq. Ft. and Over                 |                  | \$1,500.00 up to 25   | \$1,050.00 (60 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
|    | <b>ADDITIONAL SAMPLING:</b>                                 |                  |   |   |    |
| 9  | Cost per Sample   |                  | \$9.50  | \$8.00  | \$ |
| 10 | Cost for Rush Pricing for 24 hr turnaround                  |                  | \$12.50   | \$12.00   | \$ |
| 11 | Cost for Rush Pricing for 36 hr turnaround                  |                  | \$11.50   | \$16.00   | \$ |
|    | <b>ADDITIONAL ITEMS:</b>                                    |                  |   |   |    |
| 12 | Number of Haz Material Inspections completed/week           | Per Week         | UP TO 40  | 25+   | \$ |
| 13 | How long will it take to complete a report                  | Days             | 10 Business Days or less  | 5 Business Days after Receipt of Lab Data   | \$ |
| 14 | Quantity of completed Reports to COS at one time.           | Per Week         | 30+   | \$25+   | \$ |
|    | Mobilization Fee (Yes or No)                                |                  | NO  | YES   |    |
| 15 | Cost of Mobilization  |                  | \$0   | \$75/hr   | \$ |
|    | Is there a Re-Inspection Fee (Yes or No)                    |                  | YES   | YES   |    |

## BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

#P1871-22 INSPECTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL FOR DEMOLITIONS

OPENING: 5/17/22

IN PAGE 2 OF 6

|    |  | REQ. #  | ACCOUNT #   |  |    |
|----|--|---|---|--|----|
|    |  | AKT PEERLESS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC<br>SAGINAW, MI                                 | INTERTEK – PSI<br>SAGINAW, MI   |  |    |
|    |  | BRIAN D. EGGERS<br><a href="mailto:eggersb@aktpeerless.com">eggersb@aktpeerless.com</a> | KENNAN ROBINS<br><a href="mailto:kennan.robins@intertek.com">kennan.robins@intertek.com</a> |  |    |
|    | <b>COST/UNIT</b>   |   |   |  |    |
|    | <b>FIRST YEAR – 7/1/22 thru 6/30/23</b>                                    |   |   |  |    |
| 16 | Cost to Re-Inspect   | \$85/hr + Sample Cost   | \$100.00  |  | \$ |
| 17 | Cost for Add'l Oversight if Required per hr                                | Per hour \$90/hr  | \$65/hr   |  | \$ |
| 18 | Cost per hour for debris removal to access blocked areas of structure      | Per hour \$90/hr  | \$110/hr  |  | \$ |
| 19 | Cost per hour to dewater inaccessible areas of a structure due to flooding | Per hour \$80/hr  | \$110/hr  |  | \$ |
| 20 | Cost to revisit to assess add'l materials/items identified                 | Per hour \$85/hr + Sample Cost  | \$8 Per Sample  |  | \$ |
|    | <b>MEASUREMENT AND CUTSHEET PREP:</b>                                      |   |   |  | \$ |
| 21 | Vacant Lot/Occupied Structures (No Inspection Completed)                   | No Additional Charge  | \$250.00  |  | \$ |
| 22 | Burnout/Unsafe Structures (Limited Inspection Completed)                   | No Additional Charge  | \$250.00  |  | \$ |
| 23 | Single Family Residential Structures up to 1500 Sq. Ft.                    | No Additional Charge  | \$350.00  |  | \$ |
| 24 | Single Family Residential Structures 1501 Sq. Ft. and Over                 | No Additional Charge  | \$450.00  |  | \$ |
| 25 | Residential Duplexes   | No Additional Charge  | \$350.00  |  | \$ |
| 26 | Commercial Structures up to 1500 Sq. Ft.                                   | No Additional Charge  | \$500.00  |  | \$ |
| 27 | Commercial Structures Between 1501 Sq. Ft. and 5000 Sq. Ft.                | No Additional Charge  | \$600.00  |  | \$ |
| 28 | Commercial Structures 5001 Sq. Ft. and Over                                | No Additional Charge  | \$800.00  |  | \$ |
|    | <b>SUPPORT TASKS:</b>  |   |   |  |    |
| 29 |  | Timely response to Contractor Inquires<br>\$0   | Landfill Profile Approval<br>\$200.00   |  | \$ |
| 30 |  | \$  | Asbestos Point Count Analysis 3-5 day turn around time<br>\$24 Per Sample/layer             |  | \$ |

## BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

#P1871-22 INSPECTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL FOR DEMOLITIONS

OPENING: 5/17/22

IN PAGE 3 OF 6

|    |                                  |           | REQ. #  | ACCOUNT #  |    |
|----|----------------------------------|-----------|---|--|----|
|    |                                  |           | AKT PEERLESS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC<br>SAGINAW, MI                                 | INTERTEK – PSI<br>SAGINAW, MI  |    |
|    |                                  |           | BRIAN D. EGGERS<br><a href="mailto:eggersb@aktpeerless.com">eggersb@aktpeerless.com</a> | KENNAN ROBINS<br><a href="mailto:kennan.robins@intertek.com">kennan.robins@intertek.com</a>                  |    |
|    |                                  | COST/UNIT |   |  |    |
|    | FIRST YEAR – 7/1/22 thru 6/30/23 |           |   |  |    |
| 31 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
| 32 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
| 33 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
| 34 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
| 35 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
|    | UNIT COST TASKS:                 |           |   |  |    |
| 36 |                                  |           | \$  | De-watering Equipment (Pumps, Hoses, Generator, etc.)<br>\$60/hr   | \$ |
| 37 |                                  |           | \$  | *Debris Removal/Relocation and Equipment<br>\$40/hr<br>*Doesn't include landfill disposal of material debris | \$ |
| 38 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
| 39 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
| 40 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
| 41 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
| 42 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
| 43 |                                  |           | \$  | \$   | \$ |
|    |                                  |           |   |  |    |
|    |                                  |           |   |  |    |
|    |                                  |           |   |  |    |

## BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

#P1871-22 INSPECTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL FOR DEMOLITIONS

OPENING: 5/17/22

IN PAGE 4 OF 6

|    |   | REQ. #           | ACCOUNT #   |   |    |
|----|---|------------------|---|---|----|
|    |   |                  | AKT PEERLESS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC<br>SAGINAW, MI                                 | INTERTEK – PSI<br>SAGINAW, MI   |    |
|    |   |                  | BRIAN D. EGGERS<br><a href="mailto:eggersb@aktpeerless.com">eggersb@aktpeerless.com</a> | KENNAN ROBINS<br><a href="mailto:kennan.robins@intertek.com">kennan.robins@intertek.com</a> |    |
|    |   | <b>COST/UNIT</b> |   |   |    |
|    | <b>SECOND YEAR – 7/1/23 thru 6/30/24</b>                    |                  |   |   |    |
| 1  | Vacant Lot/Occupied Structures (No Inspection Completed)    |                  | \$88.00 up to 25  | \$250.00  | \$ |
| 2  | Burnout/Unsafe Structures (Limited Inspection Completed)    |                  | \$385.00 up to 25   | \$350.00 (10 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 3  | Single Family Residential Structures up to 1500 Sq. Ft.     |                  | \$580.00 up to 25   | \$500.00 (30 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 4  | Single Family Residential Structures 1501 Sq. Ft. and Over  |                  | \$690.00 up to 25   | \$750.00 (45 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 5  | Residential Duplexes  |                  | \$690.00 up to 25   | \$850.00 (60 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 6  | Commercial Structures up to 1500 Sq. Ft.                    |                  | \$825.00 up to 25   | \$650.00 (30 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 7  | Commercial Structures between 1501 Sq. Ft. and 5000 Sq. Ft. |                  | \$1,210.00 up to 25   | \$850.00 (60 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
| 8  | Commercial Structures 5001 Sq. Ft. and Over                 |                  | \$1,500.00 up to 25   | \$1,050.00 (60 samples/layers included)   | \$ |
|    | <b>ADDITIONAL SAMPLING:</b>                                 |                  |   |   |    |
| 9  | Cost per Sample   |                  | \$10.50   | \$8.00  | \$ |
| 10 | Cost for Rush Pricing for 24 hr turnaround                  |                  | \$12.50   | \$12.00   | \$ |
| 11 | Cost for Rush Pricing for 36 hr turnaround                  |                  | \$11.50   | \$16.00   | \$ |
|    | <b>ADDITIONAL ITEMS:</b>                                    |                  |   |   |    |
| 12 | Number of Haz Material Inspections completed/week           | Per Week         | Up to 40  | 25+   | \$ |
| 13 | How long will it take to complete a report                  | Days             | 10 Business Days or Less  | 5 Business Days after Receipt of Lab Data   | \$ |
| 14 | Quantity of completed Reports to COS at one time.           | Per Week         | 30+   | \$25+   | \$ |
|    | Mobilization Fee (Yes or No)                                |                  | NO  | YES   |    |
| 15 | Cost of Mobilization  |                  | \$0   | \$75/hr   | \$ |
|    | Is there a Re-Inspection Fee (Yes or No)                    |                  | YES   | YES   |    |

## BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

#P1871-22 INSPECTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL FOR DEMOLITIONS

OPENING: 5/17/22

IN PAGE 5 OF 6

|    |  | REQ. #  | ACCOUNT #   |  |    |
|----|--|---|---|--|----|
|    |  | AKT PEERLESS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC<br>SAGINAW, MI                                 | INTERTEK – PSI<br>SAGINAW, MI   |  |    |
|    |  | BRIAN D. EGGERS<br><a href="mailto:eggersb@aktpeerless.com">eggersb@aktpeerless.com</a> | KENNAN ROBINS<br><a href="mailto:kennan.robins@intertek.com">kennan.robins@intertek.com</a> |  |    |
|    | <b>COST/UNIT</b>   |   |   |  |    |
|    | <b>SECOND YEAR – 7/1/23 thru 6/30/24</b>                                   |   |   |  |    |
| 16 | Cost to Re-Inspect   | \$85/hr + Sample Cost   | \$100.00  |  | \$ |
| 17 | Cost for Add'l Oversight if Required per hr                                | Per hour \$90/hr  | \$65/hr   |  | \$ |
| 18 | Cost per hour for debris removal to access blocked areas of structure      | Per hour \$90/hr  | \$110/hr  |  | \$ |
| 19 | Cost per hour to dewater inaccessible areas of a structure due to flooding | Per hour \$80/hr  | \$110/hr  |  | \$ |
| 20 | Cost to revisit to assess add'l materials/items identified                 | Per hour \$85/hr + Sample Cost  | \$8 Per Sample  |  | \$ |
|    | <b>MEASUREMENT AND CUTSHEET PREP:</b>                                      |   |   |  | \$ |
| 21 | Vacant Lot/Occupied Structures (No Inspection Completed)                   | No Additional Charge  | \$250.00  |  | \$ |
| 22 | Burnout/Unsafe Structures (Limited Inspection Completed)                   | No Additional Charge  | \$250.00  |  | \$ |
| 23 | Single Family Residential Structures up to 1500 Sq. Ft.                    | No Additional Charge  | \$350.00  |  | \$ |
| 24 | Single Family Residential Structures 1501 Sq. Ft. and Over                 | No Additional Charge  | \$450.00  |  | \$ |
| 25 | Residential Duplexes   | No Additional Charge  | \$350.00  |  | \$ |
| 26 | Commercial Structures up to 1500 Sq. Ft.                                   | No Additional Charge  | \$500.00  |  |    |
| 27 | Commercial Structures Between 1501 Sq. Ft. and 5000 Sq. Ft.                | No Additional Charge  | \$600.00  |  |    |
| 28 | Commercial Structures 5001 Sq. Ft. and Over                                | No Additional Charge  | \$800.00  |  |    |
|    | <b>SUPPORT TASKS:</b>  |   |   |  |    |
| 29 |  | Timely response to Contractor Inquires<br>\$0   | Landfill Profile Approval<br>\$200.00   |  | \$ |
| 30 |  | \$  | Asbestos Point Count Analysis 3-5 day turn around time<br>\$24 Per Sample/layer             |  | \$ |

**BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING**

#P1871-22 INSPECTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL FOR DEMOLITIONS  
 OPENING: 5/17/22  
 IN PAGE 6 OF 6

|    |  | REQ. #   | ACCOUNT #  |    |
|----|--|--|--|----|
|    |  | AKT PEERLESS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC<br>SAGINAW, MI<br><br>BRIAN D. EGGERS<br><a href="mailto:eggersb@aktpeerless.com">eggersb@aktpeerless.com</a> | INTERTEK – PSI<br>SAGINAW, MI<br><br>KENNAN ROBINS<br><a href="mailto:kennan.robins@intertek.com">kennan.robins@intertek.com</a> |    |
|    | <b>COST/UNIT</b>                         |  |  |    |
|    | <b>SECOND YEAR – 7/1/23 thru 6/30/24</b> |  |  |    |
| 31 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
| 32 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
| 33 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
| 34 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
| 35 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
|    | <b>UNIT COST TASKS:</b>                  |  |  |    |
| 36 |  | \$   | De-watering Equipment (Pumps. Hoses, Generator, etc.)<br>\$60/hr   | \$ |
| 37 |  | \$   | *Debris Removal/Relocation and Equipment<br>\$40/hr<br>*Doesn't include landfill disposal of material debris                     | \$ |
| 38 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
| 39 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
| 40 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
| 41 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
| 42 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
| 43 |  | \$   | \$   | \$ |
|    |  |  |  |    |
|    |  |  |  |    |
|    |  |  |  |    |